36
In
d
u
st
ri
a

125.01-VR10-3-DA // 125.01-VR21-3-DA
125.01-AR20-3-DA
Ordering example :
125.01-VR10-3-DA-M6    4-20mA sensor, FS=10mm/s RMS, M12
top connector, Dynamic acceleration output
4-20 mA Vibration Sensor Model 125
Top Connector
Main Characteristics
Velocity (RMS, Peak) or Accelration (RMS, Peak)•
Dynamic output available : Velocity or Acceleration•
IP67 with associated cable (B=2, 3 only)•
Competitive advantage
Price•
Low cost IP67 overmolded M12 cable assembly•
M12 overmolded cable assembly is available through local elec-•
tronic distributor
M12 offers compatibility with sensors used in automation.•
Description
The hermetic sealed 4-20 mA loop powered industrial accelerometer
model 125 is design to monitor the vibration in harsh industrial envi-
ronment. It uses the industry standard 4-20mA Loop that interfaces
directly with PLC, DCS and 4-20mA monitor. Large choice of output
(velocity, acceleration, RMS, equivalent Peak) and frequency range
will help to fit almost every customer requirements. Their compact
size allows for installation in tight places. The dynamic signal out-
put (acceleration or velocity) can allow spectral vibration measure-
ments.
Typical applications
Vibrations measurement in the rugged environments of industrial ma-
chinery monitoring. It allows continuous trending of overall machine
vibration.
Ordering information model 125.01
To order, specify model number, options and suffix :
125.01-   A AAA  -    B (CC-DD)  -  Options - Accessories
AAAA : Full Scale (=20mA)
AR05 : Acceleration RMS 5g (3Hz to 10kHz ±10%)
AR10 : Acceleration RMS 10g (3Hz to 10kHz ±10%)*
AR20 : Acceleration RMS 20g (3Hz to 10kHz ±10%)
AR50 : Acceleration RMS 50g (3Hz to 10kHz ±10%)
AP05 : Acceleration Peak 5g (3Hz to 10kHz ±10%)
AP10 : Acceleration Peak 10g (3Hz to 10kHz ±10%)
AP20 : Acceleration Peak 20g (3Hz to 10kHz ±10%)
AP50 : Acceleration Peak 50g (3Hz to 10kHz ±10%)
VR10: Velocity RMS 10 mm/s (3Hz to 1000 Hz ±10%)*
VR11: Velocity RMS 0.5 ips (3Hz to 1000 Hz ±10%)
VR20: Velocity RMS 20 mm/s (3Hz to 1000 Hz ±10%)
VR21: Velocity RMS 1 ips (3Hz to 1000 Hz ±10%)
VR51: Velocity RMS 2 ips (3Hz to 1000 Hz ±10%)
VP10: Velocity Peak 10 mm/s (3Hz to 1000 Hz ±10%)*
VP11: Velocity Peak 0.5 ips (3Hz to 1000 Hz ±10%)
VP20: Velocity Peak 20 mm/s (3Hz to 1000 Hz ±10%)
VP21: Velocity Peak 1 ips (3Hz to 1000 Hz ±10%)
VP51: Velocity Peak 2 ips (3Hz to 1000 Hz ±10%)
Note : Peak is based on the true RMS value of vibration. For a sine wave, the equiva-
lent peak output is 1.414 times the RMS. value.
B : Connector / Integral cable
1 : *MIL-C-5015, glass seal
2 : *M12 glass seal
3 : *M12 epoxy sealed
5 : Integral cable
7 : Integral cable with stainless steel overbraid protection
8 : Integral cable with stainless steel protection conduit
Model 125.01-AAAA-2 with Overmolded M12 cable assembly
37
In
d
u
stria
l P
iezo
electric V
ib
ra
tio
n
 S
en
so
r
3
Mounting Stud
M6 .................................................................................................... 191.01-06-06-1
1/4” 28 UNF...................................................................................... 191.01-06-16-1
M8 ..................................................................................................... 191.01-06-08-1
Standard Wiring color
With Mil-C-5015 cable assembly: + = Red  //  - = White
With M12 cable harness: : + = Brown  //  - = White  //  DA or DV=Black
Repair
Consult factory for replacement of connector in case of broken or bended pins. Repair
of electronic is not possible.
(1) Guaranted  if using accessories listed in this product datasheet only
Wiring Schematic
DCS / PLC
4-20 mA input
Sensor
Connector
+  12 V to 30 V
-   0 V
DC Power Supply
-+
Dynamic Output